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CLUB OF THE YEAR

1992 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
1993 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
1994 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
1995 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
1996 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
1997 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
1998 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
1999 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
2000 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
2001 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
2002 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
2003 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
2004 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
2005 Lake Erie Silver Dolphins

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins

CLuB COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Swim Strongsville/Canton City Schools

Canton City Schools
Swim Strongsville
Hudson Heat

Lake Shore/Silver Dolphins

SwimStrong
Firestone Akron

LAKE ERIE SWIMMING AWARD RECIPIENTS

DISABILITY SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

2004
2009
2010
2011
2012
2014
2015
2016
2017

Acey Body

Taylor Hetrick/Tyler McFarland
Taylor Hetrick/Caleb Schmidt
Taylor Hetrick/Caleb Schmidt
Breanna Sprenger

Breanna Sprenger

Nelya Schasfoort

Nelya Schasfoort

Nelya Schasfoort

CLUB DEVELOPMENT AWARD

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2003
2004
2005
2006
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Cleveland Lancers/Team Viking
Avon Lake/Brunswick
Brecksville Breakers
Canton City Schools
Solon Stars
University/Vacationland
Penguin Swimming
Strongsville Swim Club
Solon Stars

Peak Performance
Vortex Swimming
Euclid Marlins

Medina Recreation
Twinsburg Tiger Sharks
Swim Strongsville
Westlake Waves
Beachwood Bisons Swim Club
B3 Aquatics

Mansfield Waves
Copley Water Warriors
Medina Recreation
Great Lakes Sailfish
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SENIOR COACH OF THE YEAR

1988
1990
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Kenwyn Chock
Kenwyn Chock
Joe Klembarsky/Steve Shoenfelt
Ernie Welsh
Jerry Holtrey
Ernie Welsh
Jerry Holtrey
Russ Kasl

Tim Lewarchick
Tim Lewarchick
Tim Lewarchick
Jerry Holtrey
Tim Lewarchick
Cindy Virdo
Jerry Holtrey
Charlie Lownes
Mike Davidson
Mike Davidson
Greg McAtee
Matt Davis
Greg McAtee
Jerry Holtrey

2012/13 Jerry Holtrey
2014/15 Cindy Virdo
2015/16 Cindy Virdo Dial
2016/17 Cindy Dial

GOVERNANCE AWARD

2012
2014
2015
2016

Julie Bare

Pam Cook
Chuck Kunsman
Tina McCauley

AGE GROUP COACH OF THE YEAR

1993
1994
1995
1996
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Rick Stacy

Rick Stacy

Andy Egleston/Rick Stacy
Mark Minier

Rick Stacy

Kristie Stacy

Dan Peterkowski
Pete Finefrock
Amy Taylor

Mike Wohl

Kevin Rytel

Dan McGovern
lan Murray
Heather Holmes
Mike Wohl

Jim Sordi

Dale Craddock
Katherine Kleinert

2012/13 Tim Hable
2014/15 Kevin Harrod
2015/16 Mike Milliken
2016/17 Deanna Milliken

OPEN WATER SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2008
2012
2013
2014

Erica Rose/ Jimmy Pullin
Erica Rose/ Jimmy Pullin
Erica Rose/ Paul Kirk

Erica Rose/ Henk Markgraaf
Erica Rose/ Paul Kirk

Erica Rose

Erica Rose/ Thomas Inwood/llya Byzov
Steve Roof

Jodi Turk

Jodi Turk

Kathryn Babbin
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LAKE ERIE BOARD AWARD

1998 Fernan Echevarria

2000 Acey Body

2001 Shaker Sharks Hospitality
2003 Brett Seaman

2004 Wally Morton

2005 Julie Knurek

2007 Kevin Stang

2008 Susan D’Abato/Barbie McCann
2009 CCS/HEAT/LESD

2010 Anthony Petruzzi

2011 Sam Seiple

2012 Andrew Appleby

2013 Andrew Crane

2014  Andy Kuhl

2015 Marie Salibra

2016 Sharon Badertscher
2017 Tracy Fiorelli

ATHLETES’ AWARD

1997 Steve Kemmerling
1998 Diana Munz

1999 Mark Gangloff
2001 Diana Munz

2003 Tyler O’Halloran
2004 Andy Neff

2005 Chris Ash

2006 Kevin Happ

2007  Brittany Strumbel
2008 Tim Montague
2009 lan Stewart-Bates
2010 Terrence Wong
2011  Michael Meldon
2012  Macie McNichols
2013  Ross Palazzo
2014 Ross Palazzo
2015 Ross Palazzo
2016  Mark Krusinski
2017 Cassandra Pasadyn

CONOCO-PHILLIPS OUTSTANDING SERVICE AWARD

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Jerry Holtrey
Elaine Miller
Vern Pinkerton
Georgia Burley
Shirley Washut
Donna Burovac
Bill McRee
Clarence McLeod
Marilyn Kuehn
Julie Bare
Connie Claar
Cary Seidman
Ellie Stark
Penny Schuette
Sue Egleston
Teri Mikelonis
Pam Cook

Pam Pulley
Amanda Kiel
Kathy Fitzgerald
Marilyn Duman
George Bare
Stan Soja
Chuck Kunsman
Sarah Tobin
Julie Knurek
Kevin Stang
Sharon Badertscher
Frank Campbell
Andy Kuhl

Bob Burwell
Sam Seiple
Tom Stacy

Tina McCauley
Nancy Veto
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AGE GROUP SWIMMER OF THE YEAR-GIRLS AGE GROUP SWIMMER OF THE YEAR-BOYS
1992 Jenny Arnold/Kristin Mikelonis 1992 Steve Kemmerling
1993 Diana Munz 1993 Todd Minnier
1994 Michelle Thomas 1994 Mark Seidman
1995 Franchele Klaus 1995 Mark Seidman
1996 Anna Strohl 1996 Paul Kirk

1997 Franchele Klaus/Anna Strohl 1997 Michael Jones
1998 Alyssa Kiel 1998 Steve McDonald
1999 Stephanie Bagi 1999 Norm Ference
2000 Stephanie Bagi 2000 Scott DuCharme
2001 Jennifer Aronoff 2001 Ryan Holy

2002 Katie Scherry 2002 Ryan Holy

2003 Jennifer Aronoff 2003 Thomas Inwood
2004  Alyssa Kiel 2004 Nicholas Crane
2005 Lauren Choban 2005 Nicholas Crane
2006  Emily Gaudiani 2006  Michael Gaudiani
2007 Morgan Cohara 2007 Nicholas Crane
2008 Sarah Koucheki 2008 Dylan Thirion
2009 Katelyn Miller 2009 Nicholas Crane
2010 Kiley Eble 2010 Chad Wright
2011 Lauren Heller 2011  Will Chan

2012 Giovanna Cappabianca 2012  Will Chan

2013 Giovanna Cappabianca 2013  Will Chan

2014 Giovanna Cappabianca 2014 Alex Podrez
2015 Giovanna Cappabianca 2015 Will Chan

2016 Giovanna Cappabianca 2016 Tyler Hong

2017 Paige McCormick 2017 Alexandru Cucu
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SENIOR SWIMMER OF THE YEAR-GIRLS SENIOR SWIMMER OF THE YEAR-BOYS
1992 Catherine Byrne 1992  Scott Claypool

1993 Melisa Stone 1993  Scott Claypool

1994 Beth Schlessman 1994  Scott Claypool

1995 Beth Schlessman 1995 Sean Justice

1996 Diana Munz 1996 Mark Seidman

1997 Diana Munz 1997 Sean Justice/Mark Seidman
1998 Diana Munz 1998 Mark Gangloff/Nat Lewis
1999 Diana Munz 1999 Mark Gangloff

2000 Diana Munz 2000 Mark Gangloff

2001 Diana Munz 2001 Mark Gangloff

2002  Alyssa Kiel 2002 Steve Roof

2003  Alyssa Kiel 2003  Chris Ash

2004  Alyssa Kiel 2004  Chris Ash

2005 Alyssa Kiel 2005 Chris Ash

2006  Brittany Strumbel 2006 Sean Evans

2007  Brittany Strumbel 2007 Thomas Inwood

2008 Brittany Strumbel 2008 Thomas Inwood

2009 Breanna McCann 2009 Thomas Inwood

2010 Sarah Koucheki 2010 lan Stewart-Bates

2011 Katie Miller 2011 Mike Gaudiani

2012  Katie Miller 2012  Mike Gaudiani

2013  Katie Miller 2013  Ross Palazzo

2014  Katie Miller 2014  Ross Palazzo

2015 Lauren Heller 2015 Ross Palazzo

2016 Lauren Heller 2016 David Madej

2017 Hanna Gresser 2017 David Madej
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FORKAPA AWARD

1996 Kacy Nash

1997 Donna Burovac
1998 Dick & Connie Claar
1999 Julie & George Bare
2000 Pam Cook

2001 Jim Walters

2003 Pam Cook

2004 Kathy Fitzgerald
2005 Teri Mikelonis
2007 Cary Seidman
2008 Marie Salibra
2009 Amanda Kiel
2010 Dana Trau

2011  Sue Lutkus

2012  Chuck Duchon
2013 Jim Stacy

2014  Matt Salerno
2015 Charlotte Mitchell
2016 Julie Knurek

2017 John Hampu



May 2017

SPIRIT AWARD

1987 Solon Swim Club

1988 Lakewood Recreation Swim Club
1989  University Swim Club

1990 Berea-Midpark Swim Club

1991 Berea-Midpark Swim Club

1992 Lake Shore Swim Club

1993 Lake Shore Swim Club

1994 Lake Shore Swim Club

1995 Firestone Akron Swim Team
1996 Avon Lake Swim Team

1997 Brunswick Recreation Swim Team
1998 Berea-Midpark Swim Club

1999 Penguin Swimming

2000 Berea-Midpark Swim Club

2011 Lake Shore Swim Club

2012  Swim Strongsville

2013  Swim Strongsville

2014 Ridgewood Y Dolphins

CLUB OF THE YEAR — SERVICE

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins

DISCONTINUED AWARDS

LAKE ERIE SWIMMER OF THE YEAR

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Melisa Stone
Mike Melley
Scott Claypool
Beth Schlessman
Diana Munz
Diana Munz

Erica Rose

Diana Munz
Diana Munz
Diana Munz
Diana Munz
Diana Munz
Diana Munz
Diana Munz
Alyssa Kiel
Brittany Strumbel
Brittany Strumbel
Brittany Strumbel
Garrett Trebilcock
Sarah Koucheki
Sarah Koucheki
Katie Miller

Ross Palazzo
Ross Palazzo
Giovanna Cappabianca
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PEG NEAL AWARD

1990 Fran Gambetti/Greg Harper

1991 Tracey Palenshus/Jamie Farnham
1992 Lisa Schuette/Jay Hladish

1993 Melisa Stone/Diego de Acosta
1994 Alison Kemmerling/Scott Claypool
1995 Beth Schlessman/Tim Tober

1996 Darcy Wakefield/Dan Goldberg

LEADERSHIP AWARD

1992 Bethany Hurst
1993  Karla Fredricks
1994 Maura Malone

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
1992 Amy Fink
1993 Trevor Glass
1994 Carlos Vega

ATTITUDE/DILIGENCE AWARD
1992 Adam Katz

1993  Lori Kuehn/Erin Mickey
1994 Sean Justice




